Decision No. 55657

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of Sacramento Northern Railway for authority to construct a track at grade across Arboga Road in the County of Yuba, State of California.

Application No. 37827

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 53105, effective May 22, 1956, the Sacramento Northern Railway was authorized to construct a certain grade crossing. Inadvertently, said crossing was erroneously designated as Crossing No. 8-130.0.

To correct this, IT IS ORDERED that the crossing identified by Decision No. 53105, as Crossing No. 8-130.0, shall be identified as Crossing No. 8-134.3.

In all other respects Decision No. 53105 is in full force and effect.

	Dated at	San Francisco	, California, this gt
day of	TOBER		2221
		11/	President
			and witherence
			shell role
		/	K Huis,
			E Lang tox
			Commissioners